
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6013
ANSWERED ON:31.08.2001
DISMAL PERFORMANCE OF BHEL UNITS
CHANDRAKANT BHAURAO KHAIRE

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:

(a) the Units of BHEL which are having dismal performance, Unit-wise;

(b) whether the Government propose to take some measures to improve dismal functioning of affected units; and

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE FOR HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (DR. VALLABHBHAI KATHIRIA)

(a) The names of the Units of BHEL which incurred losses during 2000-01 are as under:

1. Heavy Electrical Plant (HEP), Bhopal

2. Transformer Plant (TP), Jhansi

3. Central Foundry Forge Plant (CFFP), Hardwar

4. Insulator Plant (IP), Jagdishpur

5. Component Fabrication Plant (CFP), Rudrapur and
6. Industrial Systems Group (ISG), Bangalore.

(b) & (c): The poor performance of these Units is closely linked to general industrial slowdown and reduced off-take from the Railways.
However, these Units are adopting a combination of strategic measures like cost reduction, rightsizing manpower, productivity improvement, better inventory control etc. in order to improve their performance.
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